TYPICAL CABLE CONSTRUCTIONS
Mineral insulated (MI) Inconel sheathed heating cable
nVent RAYCHEM HIQ mineral insulated (MI) Inconel 600 series
heating cables are suited for use in hazardous areas. The Inconel
600 sheath offers excellent corrosive properties against a wide
range of organic acids and alkalis, as well as chloride stress-
corrosion cracking, in combination with a high temperature
withstand capability. HIQ cables are typically used in bitumen

Earth leakage 3 mA/100 m (nominal at 20°C)
Min. cable spacing 25 mm for hazardous areas
MI SERIES HEATING CABLES HIQ
Order Reference
Nominal resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Outer diameter
(mm)
Temp. coefficient
(x 10-3/K)
Max. coil
 length [m]
Nom.weight
(kg/km)
HIQ1M10K 10000 3.2 0.09 772 39
HIQ1M6300 6300 3.2 0.09 774 39
HIQ1M4000 4000 3.2 0.09 776 39
HIQ1M2500 2500 3.4 0.09 689 46
HIQ1M1600 1600 3.6 0.09 617 52
HIQ1M1000 1000 3.9 0.09 528 62
HIQ1M630 630 4.3 0.09 437 78
HIQ1M400 400 4.7 0.09 368 96
HIQ1M250 250 5.3 0.09 292 127
HIQ1M160 160 6.5 0.09 194 191
RECOMMENDED COLD LEADS FOR HIQ MI SERIES HEATING CABLES
Cold Lead
Code